
Questions and Answers       W3132-18MI10 

 
 

1) Which product do you need?  
a) Answer:  Items required are not product specific as long as it adheres to the mandatory 

requirements of the Statement of Requirement 
 

2) How much do you want? 
b) Answer:  (28) Single Monitor Standing Desk Attachments  

and  
(46) Dual Monitor Standing Desk Attachments 
 in sum (74). 

 
3) What size (inches) will the largest monitors have that are intended for the single computer 

monitor standing desk attachments? 
c) Answer:   largest monitors are 24 inches 

 
4) What size (inches) will the largest monitors have that are intended for the dual computer 

monitor standing desk attachments? 
d) Answer:   24 inches 

 
5) Where is the delivery point? 

e) Answer:   Canadian Forces Support Unit (Europe) Supply, Building B-9 
Selfkant-Kaserne, 
Quimperlestrasse, 100 
52511, Geilenkirchen 
Germany 

 
6) Simply delivered at goods receipt, or do the standing desks have to be set up and 

tolerated? 
f) Answer:  

Simply delivered 

 

7) Regarding Annex B –  Pricing – Should the offer be quoted in Pricing B in Euros or CAD? 
g) Answer:   The pricing in Annex B should be given in euros. 


